1
Features
□
□
□
10A SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER
Low power loss, high efficiency.
High surge capacity.
For use in low voltage, high frequency
inverters, free wheeling, and polarity
protection applications.
Metal silicon junction, majority carrier
conduction.
High current capacity, low forward
voltage drop.
Guard ring for over voltage protection.
□
□
MBRF1040CT - MBRF10200CT
Absolute Maximum Ratings*      T  = 25°C unless otherwise noted
PARAME TE R S YMBOL UNITS
Maxi mum Recurrent P eak  Reve rse  Voltage V RRM 40 45 50 60 80 90 100 150 200 V
Maxi mum RMS Vo ltage V
RMS
28 31 .5 35 42 56 63 70 105 140 V
Maxi mum D C  B locki ng  Vo ltage V
D C
40 45 50 60 80 90 100 150 200 V
Maxi mum A verage  F o rwa rd  C urrent IF(AV) 10 A
Peak  Fo rward  Surge C urrent：8.3 ms  s i ng le
ha lf  s i ne-wave  supe r i mposed  on ra ted  load
(JE D EC  method )
IFS M
150 A
Maxi mum F o rwa rd  Vo ltage  a t 5A pe r leg V
F
0 .7 0 .75
Maxi mum D C  Reve rse  C urrent
a t Ra ted  D C  B lock i ng  Vol tage
T
J
=25  OC
T
J
=125 OC
I
R
0.1
20
mA
Typ i ca l  Therma l Res i s tance R JC
1 .4 OC  /  W
Operati ng  Junc ti on and  S to rage  Tempera ture
Range
TJ,TSTG
-5 5 to  + 1 50 -65  to  + 175 OC
V0.85 0.95
    1. Anode   2.Cathode   3. Anode
1 32
TO‐220F
F1040CT F1045CT F1050CT F1060CT F1080CT F1090CT F10100CT F10150CT F10200CT
2
Typical Characteristics
10A SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER
Fig.1- FORWARD  CURRENT  DERATING  CURVE
Fig.2- MAXIMUM  NON-REPETITIVE  SURGE
CURRENT
P
E
A
K
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
S
U
R
G
E
C
U
R
R
E
N
T
,
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
NO. OF CYCLE AT 60Hz
200
175
150
125
100
75
50
25
0
1 2 5 10 20 50 100
250
225
275
Fig.3- TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTIC
0
10
1.0
0.1
0.01
.001
200 40 60 80 100
IN
S
T
A
N
T
A
N
E
O
U
S
 R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
,
m
A
PERCENT OF INSTANTANEOUS REVERSE VOLTAGE, %
TC=125 C
O
TC=75 C
O
TC=25 C
O
Fig.4- TYPICAL INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD
CHARACTERISTIC
IN
S
T
A
N
T
A
N
E
O
U
S
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
C
U
R
R
E
N
T
,
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
40
10
8
6
4
2
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
0.1
40-45V
50-60V
80-100V
150-200V
INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE, VOLTS
LEAD TEMPERATURE, C
O
50
40
20
0
10
30
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 R
E
C
T
IF
IE
D
C
U
R
R
E
N
T
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
40V
45-200V
RESISTIVE OR
INDUCTIVE LOAD
3
Package Dimension
10A SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER
TO-220F
Dimensions in Millimeters
(7.00) (0.70)
MAX1.47
(30°)
#1
3.
30
 ±
0.
10
15
.8
0
±0
.2
0
15
.8
7
±0
.2
0
6.
68
 ±
0.
20
9.
75
 ±
0.
30
4.
70
 ±
0.
20
10.16 ±0.20
(1.00x45°)
2.54 ±0.20
0.80 ±0.10
9.40 ±0.20
2.76 ±0.20
0.35 ±0.10
ø3.18 ±0.10
2.54TYP
[2.54 ±0.20]
2.54TYP
[2.54 ±0.20]
0.50
+0.10
–0.05